
ISSUE ID: 2019/M/24865

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 25th September, 2019
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 25 September 2019 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

7187

30380

79382

97582

235012

285671

291224

315991

331895

340458

353202

355683

365704

392959

407910

424117

435006

438054

442445

448495

457141

477715

478178

479112

497420

501423

505494

514301

515521

516569

520868

536114

536510

539737

545016

547043

548895

551602

556753

561538

562133

569429

572193

577534

580024

582992

582993

583689

589503

589515

589780

598546

600456

601089

606665

HERGALL TOBACCO UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

MULTIFLEX LIMITED

TYCO ELECTRONICS IRELAND 
LIMITED

EURO FINISHING GROUP LIMITED

CRYMER LIMITED

MARCIA LIMITED

CONNOGUE LIMITED

VATCLAIM INTERNATIONAL 
(IRELAND) UNLIMITED COMPANY

FLEXSOURCE LIMITED

FANORE TECHNOLOGY 
CONSULTING LIMITED

LUND PRECISION PRODUCTS 
LIMITED

ROUNDHILL MOTOR COMPANY 
LIMITED

SUNDAY RIVER LIMITED

BROOKVILLE BOX COMPANY 
LIMITED

DM LUXURY PRODUCTS LIMITED

IMAGINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
SYSTEMS LIMITED

VAILA LIMITED

HANSBERRY CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

M G PROJECT MANAGEMENT & 
PROCUREMENT LIMITED

GATE DISTRICT (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

ELDER MEDICAL LIMITED

PARADISE CLUB LIMITED

THE WOOD PROTECTION 
COMPANY LIMITED

AFFORDABLE TYRES LIMITED

BLUE STAR AGENTS LIMITED

AHULL CONSULTING LIMITED

TOTAL MIND MASSAGE LIMITED

4U2NV PIZZA LIMITED

GOLDEN BRIDGE CATERING 
LIMITED

NEW EXCELLENT LIMITED

GAELIC BOOTS LIMITED

WENGSHI LIMITED

ARDKYLE CONSULTING LIMITED

CLONSHARRA FARMS LIMITED

BRYTELAB LIMITED

KASTUS PAINTS LIMITED

FITEK FINANCIALS LIMITED

AMUNA LIMITED

BRACKLYN DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

STRADONE GROUP WATER 
SCHEME LIMITED

SMALL & ME LIMITED

KASTUS AM LIMITED

EVERYDAY NATURALS LIMITED

KEEN PREMIER TRANSPORT 
LIMITED

CLIENTREFERRALS (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

LOANBOX SERVICES LIMITED

LOANBOX FUNDING LIMITED

TDP DRESS SALES LIMITED

NULSEA LIMITED

GIFCO (IRELAND) UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

OUR HOUSE PRE-SCHOOL 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

LITTLE HOLLOW BOUTIQUE 
LIMITED

DJZJ ENTERPRISES LIMITED

BLEEPERBIKE IRELAND HOLDCO 
LIMITED

NUAPAY IRELAND LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 25 September 2019 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

25-SEP-19

610186

610459

611645

614272

614833

615708

617632

624942

627027

641770

645904

646397

BLACK BEARD TECHNOLOGY 
LIMITED

DOBOS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

AUTUMN WATER DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

SUMMER WATER DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

RC MECHANICAL & MARINE 
ENGINEERING LIMITED

WALL WIZARD LIMITED

OAK RETAIL PARKS LIMITED

ZINA ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

CNCC MEDICAL LIMITED

WIN THIS LIMITED

ECOSR DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

CANOPUS CONSULTING LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


