



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2019/M/24865

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 25th September, 2019 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
7187	HERGALL TOBACCO UNLIMITED COMPANY	25-SEP-19	514301 4U2NV PIZZA LIMITED		25-SEP-19
30380	MULTIFLEX LIMITED	25-SEP-19	515521	GOLDEN BRIDGE CATERING LIMITED	25-SEP-19
79382	TYCO ELECTRONICS IRELAND LIMITED	25-SEP-19	516569	NEW EXCELLENT LIMITED	25-SEP-19
97582	EURO FINISHING GROUP LIMITED	25-SEP-19	520868 GAELIC BOOTS LIMITED		25-SEP-19
235012	CRYMER LIMITED	25-SEP-19		WENGSHI LIMITED ARDKYLE CONSULTING LIMITED	25-SEP-19 25-SEP-19
285671	MARCIA LIMITED	25-SEP-19		CLONSHARRA FARMS LIMITED	25-SEP-19
291224	CONNOGUE LIMITED	25-SEP-19		BRYTELAB LIMITED	25-SEP-19
315991	VATCLAIM INTERNATIONAL (IRELAND) UNLIMITED COMPANY	25-SEP-19	547043	KASTUS PAINTS LIMITED	25-SEP-19
331895	FLEXSOURCE LIMITED	25-SEP-19	548895	FITEK FINANCIALS LIMITED	25-SEP-19
340458	FANORE TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING LIMITED	25-SEP-19	551602	AMUNA LIMITED	25-SEP-19
353202	LUND PRECISION PRODUCTS LIMITED	25-SEP-19	556753	BRACKLYN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	25-SEP-19
355683	ROUNDHILL MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED	25-SEP-19	561538	STRADONE GROUP WATER SCHEME LIMITED	25-SEP-19
365704	SUNDAY RIVER LIMITED	25-SEP-19	562133	SMALL & ME LIMITED	25-SEP-19
392959	BROOKVILLE BOX COMPANY LIMITED	25-SEP-19		KASTUS AM LIMITED	25-SEP-19
407910	DM LUXURY PRODUCTS LIMITED	25-SEP-19	572193 EVERYDAY NATURALS LIMITED 577534 KEEN PREMIER TRANSPORT		25-SEP-19 25-SEP-19
424117	IMAGINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS LIMITED	25-SEP-19	590024	LIMITED	
435006	VAILA LIMITED	25-SEP-19	580024	CLIENTREFERRALS (IRELAND) LIMITED	25-SEP-19
438054	HANSBERRY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	25-SEP-19		LOANBOX SERVICES LIMITED	25-SEP-19
442445	M G PROJECT MANAGEMENT &	25-SEP-19		LOANBOX FUNDING LIMITED	25-SEP-19
	PROCUREMENT LIMITED		583689 589503	TDP DRESS SALES LIMITED NULSEA LIMITED	25-SEP-19 25-SEP-19
448495	GATE DISTRICT (IRELAND) LIMITED	25-SEP-19		GIFCO (IRELAND) UNLIMITED	25-SEP-19 25-SEP-19
457141	ELDER MEDICAL LIMITED	25-SEP-19		COMPANY	
	PARADISE CLUB LIMITED	25-SEP-19	589780	OUR HOUSE PRE-SCHOOL COMPANY LIMITED BY	25-SEP-19
478178	THE WOOD PROTECTION COMPANY LIMITED	25-SEP-19	598546	GUARANTEE LITTLE HOLLOW BOUTIQUE	25-SEP-19
479112	AFFORDABLE TYRES LIMITED	25-SEP-19		LIMITED	
497420	BLUE STAR AGENTS LIMITED	25-SEP-19	600456	DIZI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	25-SEP-19
501423	AHULL CONSULTING LIMITED	25-SEP-19	601089	BLEEPERBIKE IRELAND HOLDCO LIMITED	25-SEP-19
505494	TOTAL MIND MASSAGE LIMITED	25-SEP-19	606665	NUAPAY IRELAND LIMITED	25-SEP-19

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

COMPANY STRIKE OFF								
Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice			
610186	BLACK BEARD TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	25-SEP-19						
610459	DOBOS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	25-SEP-19						
611645	AUTUMN WATER DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	25-SEP-19						
614272	SUMMER WATER DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	25-SEP-19						
614833	RC MECHANICAL & MARINE ENGINEERING LIMITED	25-SEP-19						
615708	WALL WIZARD LIMITED	25-SEP-19						
617632	OAK RETAIL PARKS LIMITED	25-SEP-19						
624942	ZINA ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED	25-SEP-19						
627027	CNCC MEDICAL LIMITED	25-SEP-19						
641770	WIN THIS LIMITED	25-SEP-19						
645904	ECOSR DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	25-SEP-19						
646397	CANOPUS CONSULTING LIMITED	25-SEP-19						